Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 1260 930 2020-21 38 2022-23 852 699 383000(Three Lakh
Eighty Three
Thousand)

21

2020-21 1260 845 2021-22 107 2023-24 817 772 520000(Five Lakh
Twenty Thousand)

20

2021-22 1260 1180 2022-23 63 2024-25 1021 1004 550000(Five Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

12

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 3561607 (Thirty Five Lakh Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred
and Seven)

3251557 (Thirty Two Lakh Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred
and  Fifty Seven)

1365584 (Thirteen Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred
and Eighty Four)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 81937195 (Eight Crore Nineteen Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand
One Hundred and Ninety Five)

77680964 (Seven Crore Seventy Six Lakh Eighty Thousand
Nine Hundred and Sixty Four)

75127088 (Seven Crore Fifty One Lakh Twenty Seven
Thousand and Eighty Eight)

Engineering Workshops 1334645 (Thirteen Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred
and Forty Five)

1364911 (Thirteen Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred
and  Eleven)

1216200 (Tweleve Lakh Sixteen Thousand and Two Hundred )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

26962203 (Two Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Sixty Two Thousand
Two Hundred and Three)

28065418 (Two Crore Eighty Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Four
Hundred and Eighteen)

25375475 (Two Crore Fifty Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand
Four Hundred and Seventy Five)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 436234936 (Forty Three Crore Sixty Two Lakh Thirty Four
Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Six)

277254001 (Twenty Seven Crore Seventy Two Lakh Fifty Four
Thousand and One)

210622268 (Twenty One Crore Six Lakh Twenty Two
Thousand Two Hundred And Sixty Eight)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

630201986 (Sixty Three Crore Two Lakh One Thousand Nine
Hundred and Eighty Six)

291736089 (Twenty Nine Crore Seventeen Lakh Thirty Six
Thousand and Eighty Nine)

125602092 (Twelve Crore Fifty Six Lakh Two Thousand and
Ninety Two)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2438949 (Twenty Four Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Nine
Hundred and Forty Nine)

2495224 (Twenty Four Lakh Ninty Five Thousand Two
Hundred and Twenty Four)

1184473 (Eleven Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundred
And Seventy Three)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 304 138 18

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 4

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 9 11

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 8 5